corresponding hospital institution during the member’s hospitalization, within 
the eligible person's term of insurance, provided that such hospitalization is 
ordered in writing by the attending physician and that it is medically 
necessary. 

Hospitalizations 

· Semi-private or private room, up to a maximum of three hundred and sixty-
five (365) days for regular hospitalizations 

· Meals and special diets 

· Use of telemetry service 

· Use of Recovery Room 

· Use of Intermediate Care Unit for infants (Step-down Unit) 

· Use of Intensive Care, Coronary Care, Pediatric Intensive Care, and